PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vasily Nikolaevich Kuzmin	12/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VMPAUTO
Street Address:	40, lit. A, ulitsa Promyshlennaya
City:	Saint-Petersburg
State/Country:	RUSSIAN FEDERATION
Postal Code:	198009

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29352836

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)484-3990

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-484-3900

Email: NYIPDocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Fainberg
Address Line 1: 1675 BROADWAY
Address Line 2: ARENT FOX LLP

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 031187-00005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Fainberg

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023709 FRAME: 0936 OF \$40.00 29352836

WORLDWIDE INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00 US), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

VMPAUTO				
	sa Promyshlennaya			
198099 Saint-	Petersburg, Russian Fede	ration		
sells, assigns Patent Applic DISPENSE	and transfers to ASSIGN ation entitled	f which is hereby acknowledged, the EE the entire and exclusive right, ti		
	following applications we			
*Filed on:	Herewith	Application Number(s)	Not Yet Assigned	
and all Lette continuation, which the san The continuing, di in connection The litigation, or edivision, reiss with the ASS	rs Patent of any country division, renewal, substitute may be granted. ASSIGNOR agrees to existing a process of the regal proceeding where the reexamination there is a possible to the reexamination of the reexamination of the reexamination of the results of the reexamination of th	y in the world to be obtained there tute, reissue or reexamination there execute all papers necessary in confination applications thereof and also the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary execute all papers necessary in confict may be declared concerning this eof or Letters Patent or reissue patents sible in obtaining and producing executed.	efor on said application or an of for the full term or terms for the full term or terms of the full term or terms or the full	ny ny nts ee, on,
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, the undersi	gned inventor(s) has (have) affixed h Bqcunuú Hukongobuu		2 <i>00</i> 5
(Si	IGNATURE)	Vasily Nikolaevich Kuzm		

PATENT REEL: 023709 FRAME: 0937

RECORDED: 12/28/2009